
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:895
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2003
LISTING OF COMPANIES IN BOURSES
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the SEBI has submitted fresh proposals to the Union Government for continues listing of companies on bourses for clearance;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto; and

(d) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken on these proposals?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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